PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|------------------------------------|---------------|----------|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | N | ame | Execution Date | |
| Todd D. Dannenberg | | | | 03/01/2011 | |
| John I.S. Park | | | | 03/01/2011 | |
| Fernando Pardo 02/25/2011 | | | 02/25/2011 | | |
| | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | Brunswick Co | orporati | on | | |
| Street Address: | 1 N. Field Co | urt | | | |
| City: | Lake Forest | | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60045 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| | | | | 26 | |
| Property Ty | /pe | | Number | 29386526 | |
| | | 29386 | 526 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | \$40.00 | |
| Fax Number: | (920)929 | 9-5253 | | \$4 | |
| - | | | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | CH | |
| Phone: | 920-929 | | | | |
| Email: | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | P.O. BO | | ER ROAD | | |
| Address Line 2. Address Line 4: | | | , , WISCONSIN 54936-1939 | | |
| | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | | M10448 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTE | R: | | Eric D. Bublitz | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | | | |
| source=M10448_Assig | nment#page1 | .tif | | PATENT | |

501453822

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0598

JOINT

PATENT FILE NO. M10448

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, We, Todd D. Dannenberg of | Oshkosh |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| County of Winnebago | and State of Wisconsin |
| John I.S. Park | of Fond du Lac |
| County of Fond du Lac | and State of Wisconsin |
| Fernando Pardo | of Moorpark |
| County of Ventura | and State of California |
| | of |
| County of | and State of |
| | of |
| County of | and State of |

have invented certain new and useful improvements

in Outboard Motor

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having

| | | ,2011, thed | ay of March, 2011, |
|---------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------------|
| the 25 day of Ebnia | LM, 2011, the | day of | , 2011, the |
| dan at | 0 | | |
| day of , 20 | 011. | | |

Whereas, Brunswick Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

| Date <u>3-1-11</u> | , 20 | First Name | Middle Initial | Last Name | |
|---|-----------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|---|
| Date <u>3-1-11</u> | , 20 | First Name | Middle Initial | Last Name | |
| Date 2/25/2011 | , 20 | Fernund Pirst Name | Middle Initial | hib PARDO Last Name | |
| Date | . 20 | First Name | Middle Initial | Last Name | |
| Date | . 20 | First Name | Middle Initial | Last Name | |
| State of <u>MISCONSIN</u> County of <u>FOND</u> du LAC On this day of <u>M</u> to me known to be the person desc executed the same as his free act | avin ,2 | 0.11 ,before me p o executed the f | personally appeared 0 oregoing instrument an | 11 D. Dannents a acknowledged that h | HEMAI COM NOTARY P VENT COMM. EXP SET ATTACOM CAT |
| | Notary P | herea U | mduff | | |
| State of <u>Wisconsin</u> County of <u>Fond Wilac</u> On this day of <u>M</u> to me known to be the person descr executed the same as his free act as | ibed in and who |) | ersonally appeared 10 regoing instrument and | kn I.S. Pank, acknowledged that he | |
| | T/ | UULSA U | 100duff 3-3-2014 | | |

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0600

| , | |
|--|---|
| State of California County ofVENTURA) | x |
| On FEB. 2574, 2011 before me, | HEMANT & Paray NOTMY RG |
| personally appeared FERN SO PA | |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p | dged to me that he/spe/they executed the sai his/he//their signature(s) on the instrument th |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct. | laws of the State of California that the forego |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | HEMANT D. PAT COMM. # 191099 COMM. # 191099 COMM. # 191099 |
| Signature Minim S. Paris | Seal) |
| | |
| OCUMENT: ASSILANMENT | |
| | |

D. PATE! * 191099 (C - CALIFORNIA A COUNTY S NOV. 2 , 2014 7

RECORDED: 03/02/2011